	*			REC	10-12-			Pater Attor	Department nt and Trader ney Docket N	nark Office lo.: 10614.00	02
To the D	Director of trecord the	the U.S. Pa	tent and	Frader	103452		il S	Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Se	ervice
1.	Name of c	onveying pa	rtie	<u> </u>	100102	2.	Name and	addres	s of receiving	pa <b>r</b> ty:	
	<ul><li>(1) Paul Gl</li><li>(2) Charles</li><li>(3) Steven</li><li>(4) Ciara G</li></ul>	S TAYLOR HORAN	007	69 2007 W		Name:	Novate	Medica	al Limited		
(4) Ciara GILLESPIE Additional name(s) of conveying partices) attack of? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						Internal Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance:						Street A	Street Address: 39/40 Upper Mount Street				
	ssignment			Merger		City:	Dublin 2				
	Security Agr	ement		Change of	Name	State:	Ireland		Zip Code:		
	loint Resear	ch		Governme	ent Interest nt	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				ned?	
<u> </u> Е	Executive Or Confirmatory		Other:				□ Yes				
Executio	on Date:	<ul><li>(1) Septem</li><li>(2) Septem</li><li>(3) Septem</li><li>(4) Septem</li></ul>	1ber 26, 20 1ber 20, 20	007 007							
4.	Application the application		or patent	number(s):	If this document is b	eing filed to	ogether with	n a new	/ application, t	he execution o	date o
Α.	Patent Ap	plication Nu	mber:			B. Patent Number(s):					
	11/822,68	0									
***=* ***			Ad	dditional nun	nbers attached?	☐ Yes	X	] No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>					6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)						
Name:	Roland	6. McAndrev	vs	· · ·	(202) 408-4000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41): \$40					
Internal	I Address:	FINNEGA & DUNNE		ERSON, FAF	L RABOW, GARRETT		Enclosed (Please charge deficiency or c overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-				
Street A	Address:	901 New		ue, N.W.			Auth	orized	to be charged	to deposit acc	count
			D.C.			-					
City:	W	ashington,									
City: State:	W	asnington,	Zip:	200	01-4413	8.	Deposit A	ccount	No.: <u>06-0916</u>		
State: 9.	Statemen best of my k	t and signat	Zip: ure.		01-4413 g information is true						origin
State: 9. To the l	Statemen best of my k ent.	t and signat	Zip: ure.						d copy is a tru		origin
State: 9. To the l	Statemen best of my k	t and signat	Zip: ure. und belief,	the foregoin		and correc			d copy is a tru Octobe	e copy of the o	origin

10/11/2007 DBYRNE 00000 01 FC:8021

00000012 11832580 40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 019961 FRAME: 0113

1

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.: 10614.0002-00000 Client Ref.: NOVA01/C/US

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

## A VASCULAR FILTER

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 9, 2007 (Application No. 11/822,680); and

WHEREAS, Novate Medical Limited, a corporation of Ireland whose post office address is 39/40 Upper Mount Street, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is noreby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/831,674, filed July 19, 2006, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, invention, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/We have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the spaces provided above, when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Name: Address:	Paul GILSON Uggool Moycullen, Co. Galway, Ireland
By:	Tang 7-
Date:	21 Sep 2007

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019961 FRAME: 0114

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No.: 10614.0002-00000 Client Ref.: NOVA01/C/US

Name:	Charles TAYLOR					
Address:	Woodford, Cuckfield Lane, Warninglid West Sussex RH17 55N, England					
By:	hand					
Date:	26 th Say A 07					
Name:	Steven HORAN					
Address:	3 Drisin, Knocknacarra					
	Galway, Ireland					
By:	Atwa Hon					
⊿te:	20 Septor					
	~ //					
Name:	Ciara GILLESPIE					
Address:	The Nurseries					
	Delgany, Co. Wicklow, Ireland					

-1

•

4

· •

By:	Ciara Cillept	
Date:	20/september / 2017	

.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/09/2007

.